
74% 79% 85% 85% 88% 89%

87 ~ 103A 87 ~ 103A 45.15 ~ 58.05A 36.75 ~ 47.25A 23.1 ~ 29.7A 11.55 ~ 14.85A

3.8 ~ 4.45V 5.75 ~ 6.75V 13.8 ~ 16.2V 18 ~ 21V 28.8 ~ 33.6V 57.6 ~ 67.2V
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1. 230VAC 25XY�Z[\，^���_A`a�4b 、��+,、 ℃DE<'defgh。
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1000ms, 80ms /230VAC      2500ms,80ms/115VAC( )Í,1

18ms/230VAC     18ms/115VAC( )Í,1
85 ~ 264VAC 120 ~ 370VDCÎ

47 ~ 63Hz

6.5A/115VAC         3.5A/230VAC

20A/115VAC 40A/230VAC

<2mA/240VAC

-40 ~ +85 , 10 ~ 95% RH℃

≥120.5K hrs.      MIL-HDBK-217F (25 )℃

278*127*43mm (L*W*H)

1.7Kg; 6pcs/11.3Kg/0.67CUFT

I/P-O/P:3KVAC     I/P-FG:1.5KVAC     O/P-FG:ÏÐ

I/P-O/P, I/P-FG:100M Ohms / 500VDC / 25 / 70% RH℃

PF>0.95/230VAC          PF>0.98/115VAC( )Í,1

Ñ®EN55022 (CISPR22) Class B, EN61000-3-2,-3

Ñ® ÒÓ9ÔÕÖEN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, EN61000-6-2 (EN50082-2),A

± ℃ ℃)0.03%/ (0 ~ 50

UL60950-1,TUV 60950-1EN ³×Ø6

10 ~ 500Hz, 2G 10 60�� ÙÚ ÛÜ ��/ , X、Y、Z

20 ~ 90% RH,ÝÞß
-20 +60～ ℃ ( )·_à"Â�Ä("

�	 áâ

78ãä:å��æç，+,èéq�êëì�í îï

�ðñØoG��S��4
�òó ä �	,� PFC PF>0.95

�78õö：ÏÐ/6+,/6��/6<'
�ò��øùúçøÞ�
��û'üý� 5.18w/in3

43mm��¦'b
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78ãä:������,�-ìîï
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SP-480-3.3 SP-480-5 SP-480-12 SP-480-15 SP-480-24 SP-480-48

3.3V 5V 12V 15V 24V 48V

85A 85A 40A 32A 20A 10A

0 ~ 85A 0 ~ 85A 0 ~ 43A 0 ~ 35A 0 ~ 22A 0 ~ 11A

280.5W

280.5W

425W

425W

480W

516W

480W

525W

480W

528W

480W

528W

80mVp-p 80mVp-p 120mVp-p 150mVp-p 150mVp-p 240mVp-p

2.9 ~ 3.6V 4.5 ~ 5.5V 10.8 ~ 13.2V 13.5 ~ 18V 22 ~ 27.6V 41~ 56V

±2.0% ±2.0% ±1.5% ±1.5% ±1.0% ±1.0%

±0.5% ±0.5% ±0.3% ±0.3% ±0.2% ±0.2%

±1.0% ±1.0% ±0.5% ±0.5% ±0.5% ±0.5%

RC+/RC-: 0 ~ 0.8V= ; 4 ~ 10V=�
� ���

90 (TSW2 : )℃ �h�����{���

"#+,( ��)$%10 5

Bauar

Sicherheit

egel gema

t gepruft

od
be

www.
ID 2000000000

tuv.com

wac g
o s



	
���� Îu�Ò¤(CN51) : HRS DF11-6DP-2DS

41

5

6

2

3

N.C.GND

RC+

+S

RC-

-S

HRS DF11-6DS
Îu�Ò¤

HRS DF11-**SC

���� ���	

Îu�Ò¤

��k�

PFC/PWM

*�
&

P.F.C.

+V

RC+

I/P

FG

øù

RC-

+S

-V (GND)

-S

-20 0 10 20 30 40 50 60

20

40

60

80

100

P���

3.3,5V

1

2
1

2

9085 115 120 140 165 180 200 220 240 264

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

DE<' (  )℃

( )��

��NO

Â�Ä(

+
,

(%
)

����: ��929A :mm

+
,

(%
)

File Name:SP-480-SPEC   2015-10-12

k�Å

480W PFC������ �	
�� SP-480@W

4~6

7~9AC/N +V
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